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Confederate Roll of Honor
Known Confederate Dead, Vicksburg Campaign
January 1862 - July 1863

Compiled by: Gary W. Webster (Vicksburg, MS: “Ole Sow” Publications, 2009)

List of Soldiers of the 35™ Mississippi Infantry Regiment Killed during Vicksburg Campaign 1862-1863:
(All listed as having died in Vicksburg)
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Name

Bruce, Thomas
Bullard, L.

Clark, Allen J.
Clark, Dan R.
Clegg, John
Cooper, J. C.
Coopwood, Sam R.
Davis, D.

Gidion, J. T.

. Gillis, J. D.

. Harrell, R.

. Hartsfield, J. H.

. Hester, Thomas C.
. Hurrell, Robert

. Hutcherson, Jacob
. Kennard, Andrew
. Knox, Elijah

. Magee, F. M.

. Miles, Thomas

. Moody, G.

. Morgan, L. D.

. Mosely, J. G.

. Parker, Joseph

. Pee, J. M.

. Phillips, Archibald
. Pool, J. S.

. Porter, James C.

. Read, John

. Renard, Andrew
. Sweeden, W.

. Tidwell, Jessee J.
. Wallace, J. R.

. Walsh, H. M.

. Witt, John A.

Date of Death
1 Jul 1863

8 Jun 1863
21 May 1863
17 Jun 1863
25 Jan 1863
21 Oct 1862
77?

2 Jul 1863
19 May 1863
10 Jun 1863
2 Jul 1863
26 Jun 1863
22 Jan 1863
2 Jul 1863
27 Feb 1863
25 Jun 1863
17 Jun 1863
17 Feb 1863
3 Jul 1863
?77?

10 Jun 1863
28 Dec 1863
26 Jun 1863
14 Jun 1863
8 Jun 1863
27 Jun 1863
26 Jan 1863
10 Jun 1863
25 Jun 1863
17 Nov 1862
31 Jan 1863
15 Jun 1863
4 Jun 1863
5Jun 1863

Burial
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Cedar Hill
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest

Body taken home

Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Canton, MS

Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest
Soldier’s Rest

Remarks

(Bruce not listed in “Confed. Roll of Honor”
but grave marker is in Soldier’s Rest)

Marker NW of Soldier’s Rest

Died in hospital

Died in the Vicksburg Hospital

Died in City Hospital

Killed in action

Died in Hospital

(Grave Marker reads: R. Harrell)
Died in City Hospital

Died in City Hospital

Killed in Action

Died in hospital

Canton Cemetery

Died in hospital

(Grave Marker reads: James Poster)
Died in City Hospital

Died in Vicksburg Hospital
Died in hospital



Mississippi 35™ Infantry Deaths at Vicksburg - BY COMPANY

Company
A

K

Unknown

Name

Mosely, J. G.
Read, John

Bullard, L.

Bruce, Thomas
Cooper, J. C.
Davis, D.
Hartsfield, J. H.
Sweeden, W.

Gillis, J. D.
Hutcherson, Jacob
Magee, F. M.
Wallace, J. R.

Clark, Allen J.
Clark, Dan R.
Hester, Thomas C.
Miles, Thomas
Tidwell, Jessee J.
Walsh, H. M.

Harrell, R.
Hurrell, Robert
Kennard, Andrew
Knox, Elijah
Moody, G.
Phillips, Archibald
Pool, J. S.

Witt, John A.

Clegg, John
Coopwood, Sam R.
Gidion, J. T.

Pee, J. M.
Porter, James C.

Morgan, L. D.

Parker, Joseph
Renard, Andrew

Date of Death

28 Dec 1863
10 Jun 1863

8 Jun 1863

1Jul 1863
21 Oct 1862
2 Jul 1863
26 Jun 1863
17 Nov 1862

10 Jun 1863
27 Feb 1863
17 Feb 1863
15 Jun 1863

21 May 1863
17 Jun 1863
22 Jan 1863
3 Jul 1863
31 Jan 1863
4 Jun 1863

2 Jul 1863
2 Jul 1863
25 Jun 1863
17 Jun 1863
?77?

8 Jun 1863
27 Jun 1863
5 Jun 1863

25 Jan 1863
277

19 May 1863

14 Jun 1863
26 Jan 1863

10 Jun 1863

26 Jun 1863
25 Jun 1863
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Mississippi 35" Infantry Deaths at Vicksburg - BY DATE OF DEATH

Date of Death Name Company
21 Oct 1862 Cooper, J. C. C

17 Nov 1862 Sweeden, W. C

22 Jan 1863 Hester, Thomas C. E

25 Jan 1863 Clegg, John G (Grave Marker reads: John Cligg, 5 Jan 1863)
26 Jan 1863 Porter, James C. I (Grave Marker reads: James Poster)
31 Jan 1863 Tidwell, Jessee J. E

17 Feb 1863 Magee, F. M. D

27 Feb 1863 Hutcherson, Jacob D

19 May 1863 Gidion, J. T. G

21 May 1863 Clark, Allen J. E

4 Jun 1863 Walsh, H. M. (Capt) E
5Jun 1863 Witt, John A. F

8 Jun 1863 Bullard, L. B

8 Jun 1863 Phillips, Archibald F

10 Jun 1863 Read, John A

10 Jun 1863 Gillis, J. D. D

10 Jun 1863 Morgan, L. D. K

14 Jun 1863 Pee, J. M. I

15 Jun 1863 Wallace, J. R. D

17 Jun 1863 Clark, Dan R. E

17 Jun 1863 Knox, Elijah F

25 Jun 1863 Kennard, Andrew F

25 Jun 1863 Renard, Andrew -
26 Jun 1863 Hartsfield, J. H. C

26 Jun 1863 Parker, Joseph -
27 Jun 1863 Pool, J. S. F

1 Jul 1863 Bruce, Thomas C  (Bruce not in “Confed. Roll of Honor”; info from Grave @ Soldier’s Rest)
2 Jul 1863 Davis, D. C

2 Jul 1863 Harrell, R. F

2 Jul 1863 Hurrell, Robert F

3 Jul 1863 Miles, Thomas E

28 Dec 1863 Mosely, J. G. A

777 Moody, G. (3" Lt) F

?27? Coopwood, SamR. (Capt) G



